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Supplementary Figure 2. 3C NMR spectrum of iso-OPDA

175

150

125

AR

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD

PWI
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

08027p13C_Carbon-1.jdf
single pulse decoupled gated Nt
11-03-2021 13:27:13
13C
carbon.jxp
100.53 MHz
5.35KHz
5.86 Hz
32780
31407.04 Hz
2746
0.0000 sec
2.0000 sec
3.37 usee
1H
2l6¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.25 Hz
50

COOH

iso-OPDA

13C NMR spectrum was recorded on a INM—ECS—400 spectrometer in deuterated chloroform using

TMS as an internal standard.



